

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20479/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.23070/2011, 6471 and 17814/2012

Date: 29/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Urvashi Arora,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.20479/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to
take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 3.

...2/-

Item No.17 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.23070/2011 respondent No. 17 is reported to be dead.
Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four more weeks time for taking
steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 17.

Service is complete in both the remaining matters.

List the matters on 8.10.2012.

