

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23070/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NOS. 6471, 17814 AND 26890 OF 2012

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr.Kuldip Singh,adv.  
Ms.Kavita Wadia,adv.  
M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K.Gupta,adv.  
Mr.Shish Pal Laler,adv.  
Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta,adv.  
  
Ms.Shikha Roy,adv.  
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,adv.  
Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,adv.  
Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj,adv.

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.23070/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.17.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.23

-2

In all other remaining cases, the respective petitioners are directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 3.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|