

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 2780/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in CWP No.8633/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG
Ms. Arzu Chimni, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the fact that leave has been granted in the similar
matters, leave is granted in this special leave petition also.To be heard along with SLP(C) No.5775/2011 and connected
matters.Liberty is given to the learned counsel for the parties to file
additional documents in case they intend to.In the meanwhile and until further orders, operation of the
impugned order dated 30.05.2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab
and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.W.P. No.8633 of 2012 shall remain
stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |